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In ongoing support of teachers implementing the new Applied Maths specification, a workshop exploring
the use of digital technology in the teaching and learning of Applied Maths will take place in March 2022.
This workshop is open to all teachers who are teaching or are interested in teaching Applied Maths,
including newly qualified teachers.

These evening workshops will take place face-to-face at different locations across the country and will:

. Provide participants with the opportunity to explore the role of digital technology in the teaching
of different aspects of the Applied Maths specification.

. Engage with suitable tasks that encourage students to investigate different concepts in Applied
Maths.

Teachers will also be provided with a USB and a booklet of resources and tasks on the night.

Date Time Location
Tuesday 29/03/22 19:00 - 21:00 Dublin West Education Centre
Wednesday 30/03/22 19:00 - 21:00 Blackrock Education Centre
Thursday 31/03/22 19:00 - 21:00 Drumcondra Education CEntre
Monday 04/04/22 19:00 - 21:00 Limerick Education Centre
Tuesday 05/04/22 19:00 - 21:00 Galway Education Centre
Wednesday 06/04/22 19:00 - 21:00 Athlone Education Centre
Tuesday 26/04/22 19:00 - 21:00 Kildare Education Centre
Wednesday 27/04/22 19:00 - 21:00 Kilkenny Education Centre
Thursday 28/04/22 19:00 - 21:00 Cork Education Support Centre
Thursday 05/05/22 19:00 - 21:00 Cork Education Support Centre

For bookings please visit: www.pdst.ie/onlinebooking

Registration is essential. Places are limited and will be allocated on a first-come, first-served basis, so
book early to avoid disappointment.

For further details email appliedmaths@pdst.ie
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